Globai' Macro Briefing: MT/LT hard landing recession risk remains. The worst of the growth

and earnings slowdown still lies ahead, while inflation is persisting for longer warranting

higher than expected cash rates ands yields. Stay defensive.
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Where Are We In The Cycle Location — Between Econorﬁy Slowing & Recession Phase.

- 5arrows now in slow growth phase and 4 are in recession cycle phase. This tells us that weaker growth momentum is building up and recession risks
are rising. This warns to be UW growth assets and long defensive assets, especially government bond duration.

ECONOMIC CYCLE LATE UPSWING PHASE

*Boom mentality
=inflartion gradually picks up
*Policy becomes restrictive

MARKETS : ECONOMY SLOWS /ENTERS RECESSION
EARLY UPSWING PHASE ~Short rates rising eConfidence suddenly drops
*Increasing confidence *Bond yields rise cinflation continues 1o rise
*Healthy economic growth *Srock marker topping cur *Inventory correction begins
“inflation remains low *Commodities rising strongly MARKETS -
MARKETS : *Property prices rising strongly

*Short rates peaks

*Bond yields tops ocut
*Stock market starts falling
~Commodities starrs falling
*Property prices 1ops cut

-Short rates at neutral
*Bond srable
“Srock market strong
~Commodities strong
RECOVERY PHASE “Property prices pickmg up
*Stimwulatory economic policies
~Confidence picks up
=inflation falling
MARKETS :
=Short rates low or falling
*Bond yields bottoming
*Strock market rising
=Commodities rising
Property prices bormoming

RECESSION
PeConfidence weak
P einflartion peaks
—PeProduction falling
MARKETS :
*Short rates drops
"Bond yields drops
*Srtock marketr bormoming

— P =Commodities weak ACG
ADVISORS

— peProperty prices weak DV
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While we are getting tom the last 6mths of rate hikes in most countries, hikes should continue deep into Q2 and to higher levels than originally
envisaged by markets and CBs. Then, they will stay there for 6-9mths. Rate cuts are most likely a H1 2024 event.

Australia

Current Rate™* A

Tue 7 Mar 23
Tue 4 Apr 23
Tue 2 May 23
Tue 6 Jun 23
Tue 4 Jul 23
Tue 8 Aug 23
Tue S Sep 23
Tue 3 Oct 23
Tue 7 Nov 23

* Policy Rate is 3. 35%.
A Rate announced after RBA meeting at 2. 30pm Tuesday, takes effect from Wednesday.

Rate
3.31
3.55
3.76
3.95
4.13
4.14
4.24
4.25
4.27
4.26

Change
from current
0.29
0.45
0.64
0.82
0.832
0.93
0.94
0.96
0.95

RBA: Expected change
100

75
S0
25

Basis points

Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
= Cumulative = Incremental

Rate displayead is the weighted average rate that cash traded yesterday.

~Effective Rate today 4.58%.
Policy Rate 4.5-4.75% range,; Interest Rate on Excess Reserves 4.65%.

= Cumulative

New Zealand Rate Change RBNZ: Expected change
Current Ratey 4.25 from current 125
Wed 22 Feb 23 4.70 0.45 100
Wed 5 Apr 23 5.09 0.84 B s
Wed 24 May 23 5.27 1.02 2 =
Wed 12 Jul 23 5.34 1.09 2 =
Wed 16 Aug 23 5.33 1.08 3
Wed 4 Oct 23 5.28 1.03 9
wed 29 Nov 23 5.12 0.87 =23
Wed 28 Feb 24 4.91 0.66 Fatcfor May 2l Aug: OckMov, Tab Apr May,
Wed 10 Apr 24 4.78 0.53 S Cumulative S Incremental
Wed 22 May 24 4.63 0.38
9 OCR announced after RBNZ meeting at 2pm Wednesday, takes effect from Thursday.
USA Rate Change Fed: Expected change
Effective FFR™ 4.58 from current 100
Wed 22 Mar 23 4.88 0.30
Wed 3 May 23 5.13 0.55 g
wed 14 Jun 23 5.29 0.70 g SO
wed 26 Jul 23 5.35 0.77 @ g
Wed 20 Sep 23 5.32 0.74 k
wed 1 Nov 23 5.27 0.68 o
Wed 13 Dec 23 5.16 0.57 -25
wed 31 Jan 24 4.99 0.40 Mars May; Jon 3l [(Sep Nov: Duc; Jan

m Incremental

All dates are US time.

Canada Rate Change BoC: Expected change

Current Rate 4.50 from current so

wed 8 Mar 23 4.54 0.04

wed 12 Apr 23 4.63 0.13 g =2

wed 7 Jun 23 4.74 0.24 2

wed 12 Jul 23 4.74 0.24 g ©

wed 6 Sep 23 4.75 0.25 =

Wed 25 Oct 23 4.76 0.26

Wed 6 Dec 23 4.68 0.18 -so

wed 24 Jan 24 4.60 0.10 Mar Apr Jun Jul Sep Oct Dec Jan Mar Apr
wed 6 Mar 24 4.47 -0.03 = Cumulative = Incremental
Wed 10 Apr 249 4.349 -0.16 All dates are Canadian time.

UK Rate Change 3

Current Rate~ 3.92 from current 5057: i

Thu 23 Mar 23 4.16 o.24
Thu 11 May 23 4.36 0.42 g so

Thu 22 Jun 23 4.49 0.56 =3

Thu 3 Aug 23 4.56 0.63 o 2

Thu 21 Sep 23 4.57 0.64 8 o

Thu 2 Nov 23 4.52 0.59

Thu 14 Dec 23 4.48 0.55 -25

Thu 1 Feb 24 4.41 0.48 Mar May Jun Aug Sep Nov Dec Feb

Current Policy Rate: 4.00% » Cumulative . Incremental

~ SONIA rate (i.e. the affective overnight rate, which can differ from the policy rate).

Eurozone Rate Change ECB: Expected change

Current Rate# 2.490 from current 150

Thu 16 Mar 23 2.90 0.50 125

Thu 4 May 23 3.26 0.87 2 100

Thu 15 Jun 23 3.49 1.09 ] 75

Thu 27 Jul 23 3.61 1.21 v S0

Thu 14 Sep 23 3.66 1.26 3 s

Thu 26 Oct 23 3.66 1.26 ]

Thu 14 Dec 23 3.65 1.25 -25
# Bloormnberg estimated O/N rate Mar May Jun Jul Sep Oct Dec
ESTRON wid ave rate 2.400% ¥ Cumulative ™ Incremental
Target Rate 2.50%
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* Recession odds are rising (chart 1) but stocks don’t know it yet. Valuations remain lofty, guarantee low single digit 10yr returns from here (chart 2) and earnings model suggest a
-20% EPS fall.

The trajectory of the US LEI continues to signal a recession
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g Ot iy = US Shiller PE vs Subsequent 10 Year S&P 500 Returns Exhibit 1: Our earnings model has been
10 {inverted) very accurate over time...
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Global bond yields have not stopped rising yet (chart 1) we expect them to move higher as cash rates also rise further yet. This will drag on stocks
(chart 2) as the S&P dividend yield of 1.5% is dwarfed by a 4.25% 10yr yield. AUD has risen on China re-opening & now is settling down (chart 3).
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Have Further:

Ugh? Or Do The

While PE ratio’s have fallen from 23x to 19x in the US & 19x to 15x on the ASX, earnings are only now falling. In recessions they normally do, by -
10/-20%, so this could drive stocks a further -20-30% lower from here. The decline so far for a recession cycle looks too short (chart 1), 2%
positive real 2yr yields imply sub 3000 S&P (chart 2). The 2008 cycle is instructive (chart 3) and the VIX has not yet had a blow off peak (chart 4).
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What Is The Chance We Can Avoid Recession? Ummm....th Good. Stay Defensive. =

Inflation ALWAYS brings rate hikes, rate hikes ALWAYS produce slowing GDP growth, rising U/E and recessions. The thing to remember is there is a 12-
18-24mth lag from rate hikes to recession and slowing growth. It takes time to happen. Don’t be fooled by a 2 quarter long equity rally, the recession
is still coming.
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